
Kumision Inangokkon Tano’ CHamoru 
(CHamoru Land Trust Commission) 

P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtña, Guåhan 96932  Phone: (671)300-3296  Fax: (671)300-3319  Email: cltc.admin@cltc.guam.gov 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Rev. 12/02/2024 

 
Office Location: 

Suite 222, 2nd Floor, ITC Building, Tamuning 
 

Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 2950 Hagatna, Guam 96932 

 
Contact Numbers: 

Telephone: ( 671)300-3296 
Fax: ( 671)300-3319 

 
Email Address: 

cltc.admin@cltc.guam.gov 
 

Website: 
https://cltc.guam.gov 

 
 
 

CLTC EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 
Ext# Employee Direct Line Position Email 
205 Joseph Cruz (671)300-3301 Acting Administrative Director joey.cruz@cltc.guam.gov 

201 Jenny Luces (671)300-3297 Program Coordinator II jenny.luces@cltc.guam.gov 

217 Dexter Tan (671)300-3315 Program Coordinator I dexter.tan@cltc.guam.gov 

215 Albert Enderes (671)300-3315 Records Management Officer albert.enderes@cltc.guam.gov 
210 Glenn Eay (671)300-3310 Land Agent III glenn.eay@cltc.guam.gov 

212 Eileen Chargualaf (671)300-3312 Land Agent II eileen.chargualaf@cltc.guam.gov 

211 Jhoana Casem (671)300-3311 Land Agent II jhoana.casem@cltc.guam.gov 

218 Jessica Dayday (671)300-3318 Land Agent II jessica.dayday@cltc.guam.gov 

207 Lydia Taleu (671)300-3303 Land Agent I lydia.taleu@cltc.guam.gov 

202 Charlene Mayo (671)300-3298 Land Agent I charlene.mayo@cltc.guam.gov 
203 Pierce Castro (671)300-3009 Planner II pierce.castro@cltc.guam.gov 

200 Front Desk [MAIN] (671)300-3296   
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